2011

Unite for Success Business and Organization Participants

Adult & Pediatric Urology
CentraCare Clinic
Central Minnesota Farm Show
Coborn's Inc.
Granite Financial
Gray, Plant, Mooty
Minnesota School of Business
Pinecone Vision Center
Sauk Rapids Citizen of the Year
Scholarship

- St. Cloud Area Chamber Connection / Glenn J. Imholte Memorial Scholarship
- St. Cloud Ear Nose & Throat Head & Neck Clinic
- St. Cloud Lions Club-Donovan Clough
- St. Cloud State University College of Business-Executive Council

VFW Granite Post #428

Wolters Kluwer Financial Services

Thanks to all of these businesses and organizations for their participation in the Unite for Success Scholarship Program.

Unite for Success scholarships can be given to many different high schools. The following are members of the St. Cloud Area Chamber of Commerce:

Apollo High School 1000 44th Ave. N St. Cloud, MN 56303 (320) 253-1600 www.isd742.org/~apollo/

Cathedral High School 312 7th Ave. N St. Cloud, MN 56303-1579 (320) 251-3421 www.chsj23.org

St. Cloud Christian School 430 3rd Ave. NE St. Cloud, MN 56304-0306 (320) 252-8182 www.stcloudchristianschool.com

St. John's Preparatory School 1857 Watertower Road Collegeville, MN 56321-4000 (320) 363-3321 www.sjprep.net

Sauk Rapids-Rice High School 1835 Osauka Road NE Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 (320) 253-4700 www.isd47.org

Technical High School 233 12th Ave. S St. Cloud, MN 56301 (320) 252-2231 www.isd742.org/~tech/

Unite for Success Scholarship Program 2012

What is Unite for Success?

The Unite for Success Scholarship Program recognizes area high school seniors for their excellence in high school and encourages continued success in postsecondary institutions.

The Chamber's scholarship program for area high school graduates has grown tremendously over the past 30+ years. In 1978, six sponsors contributed \$1,400. In 2011, 15 businesses and individuals contributed over \$65,000.

The Chamber of Commerce believes the business and education communities must partner to build a successful future for the St. Cloud area. Contributions are awarded each spring to many area high schools. Donors may choose which schools will receive scholarships.

Businesses awarding scholarships receive a Personalized Scholarship Outline. Using this form, the business can specify the school(s) where the scholarship should be awarded and the scholarship qualifications. Qualifications can be tailored by the donor company and might include merit, grade point average, community involvement, leadership, need, or any other criteria.

You can make a difference in the opportunities available to area high school seniors. Join with other Chamber members to provide financial resources for post-secondary educational experiences for our area youth. After all, they are our future leaders!

All contributions for the Unite for Success Scholarship Program are designated through the Central Minnesota Community Foundation, a non-profit, public foundation and are therefore tax deductible. One hundred percent of the contribution is given to the student. All contributions will be recognized equally on the certificate awarded to the student.

2011 High Schools Offered Scholarships

Albany Rocori Apollo Royalton St. Cloud Christian Becker School Cathedral Saint John's Prep Eden Valley/ Sartell-St. Stephen Watkins Sauk Rapids-Rice Foley Holdingford Tech Melrose

"I just want to express how thankful I am that you chose to take what you've all worked so hard to earn and invest it in me. I promise that through the education I receive and experiences I have, I will gain the skills, wisdom, and compassion necessary to go out into the world and give back what you have so generously given to me."

Gratefully yours, Alyssa Shefveland

Sauk Rapids-Rice High School Unite for Success Scholarship recipient

Contribution Form

☐ Yes! We want to make a contribution to the Unite for Success Scholarship Program.
☐ I have some questions; please contact me.
☐ We are unable to participate this year, but please contact us next year.
Name:
Company:
Address:
Phone:
Email:

Mail or fax form to:

Unite for Success Scholarship Program St. Cloud Area Chamber of Commerce P.O. Box 487

St. Cloud, MN 56302-0487

FAX: (320) 251-0081

If you have questions please contact Sharon Henry at (320) 251-2940 ext. 124 or shenry@StCloudAreaChamber.com.